	ODIFICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1
. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE F	IEQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicab
M009	See Block 16C	HR-13-519		
. ISSUED BY	CODE 3100	FAIMIS: 133920 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	er than Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commis	sion		egulatory Commission	
Div. of Contracts		Div. of Contracts		
Attn: Rob Robinson, 301-287-0 Mail Stop: 3WFN-05C64-MP	905	Mail Stop: 3WF	'N-05C64-MP	
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555	
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, c	ounty, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.
VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES,	TNC			
VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES,	INC.		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1050 17 TH ST NW STE 600		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS10F0019J NRC-HQ-12-F-38-0002		
WASHINGTON DC 200364424				
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 03-01-2012	
	FACILITY CODE		00 01 2012	
				· . i · .
The above numbered solicitation is amende Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amen		•		·
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning			· •	0
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or tel				
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT TH	IE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TH	E RECEIPT OF OFFERS PF	NOR TO THE HOUR AND DAT	E SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.				
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram and date specified.	or letter makes reference to the sol	licitation and this amendmen	t, and is received prior to the op	ening hour
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (It required				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Amount Obligated (th DUNS: 072654999; NAI			
	A APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFI	CATIONS OF CONTRAC	TS/ORDERS,	
	IFIES THE CONTRACT/ORD			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:	(Specily autionity) The UNANGES SET	CONTRACTEM 14 AME MADE IN THE	LUONT HAUT UNDER NU. IN HEM 10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M	ODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV	E CHANGES (such as changes i	n paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR	RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED	INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
	t, is required to sign this docι	ument and return	copies to the issuing office.	
. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		asible.)	
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga				
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification	is to provide incrementa			reby increasing
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga	is to provide incrementa			reby increasing t
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233,	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00.			reby increasing t
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged)			reby increasing t
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed)			reby increasing f
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.1 eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 -	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged)			reby increasing t
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged)			reby increasing f
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.1 eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 -	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged)			reby increasing f
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.1 eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 -	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged)			reby increasing t
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.1 eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 -	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	l funding in the amo	unt of \$30,000.00, the	reby increasing f
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.1 eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 - ll other terms and conditions rem	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	l funding in the amo	unt of \$30,000.00, the	reby increasing f
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification to otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300. eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 - ll other terms and conditions rem	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	e changed, remains unchanged and in f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON M'Lita Carr	unt of \$30,000.00, the ull force and effect. TRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	reby increasing f
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification to otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300. eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 - ll other terms and conditions rem	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	e changed, remains unchanged and in f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON M'Lita Carr Contracting Of	unt of \$30,000.00, the ull force and effect. TRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) ficer	reby increasing f
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification to otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300. eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 - ll other terms and conditions rem	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	e changed, remains unchanged and in f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON M'Lita Carr	unt of \$30,000.00, the ull force and effect. TRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) ficer	16C. DATE BIGNED
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.1 eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 - ll other terms and conditions rem incept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docum SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	e changed, remains unchanged and in M 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON M'Lita Carr Contracting Of 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMAGE BY	unt of \$30,000.00, the ull force and effect. TRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) figger	
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification to otal obligated amount from \$233, otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300. eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 - ll other terms and conditions rem incept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docum SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	e changed, remains unchanged and in M 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON M'Lita Carr Contracting Of 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMAGE BY	unt of \$30,000.00, the ull force and effect. TRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) figger FCA (Type or print) re of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE BIGNED
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga he purpose of this modification otal obligated amount from \$233, 1 otal Estimated Cost: \$999,888.17 otal Obligated Amount: \$263,300.1 eriod of Performance: 3/1/2012 - ll other terms and conditions rem incept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docum SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070	is to provide incrementa 300.00 to \$263,300.00. (unchanged) 00 (changed) 2/28/2014 (unchanged) main unchanged.	e changed, remains unchanged and in M 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON M'Lita Carr Contracting Of 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMAG BY	unt of \$30,000.00, the ull force and effect. TRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) fig9r TCA (Type or print) re of Contracting Officer) STANE	